COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGETS FOR 2018-2019

CATEGORY TUITION/FEES ROOM/BOARD

IN DISTRICT FULL-TIME

A. WITH PARENTS  $

B. OFF CAMPUS $

C. ON CAMPUS $

IN DISTRICT PART-TIME

AA. WITH PARENTS $

BB. OFF CAMPUS $

CC. ON CAMPUS $

3,670.00
3,670.00

3,670.00

1,835.00
1,835.00

1,835.00

OUT OF DISTRICT FULL TIME

D. WITH PARENTS $

E. OFF CAMPUS $

F. ON CAMPUS $

4,870.00

4,870.00

4,870.00

OUT OF DISTRICT PART TIME

DD. WITH PARENTS $
EE. OFF CAMPUS $
FF. ON CAMPUS $
OUT OF STATE FULL TIME
G. WITH PARENTS $
H. OFF CAMPUS $
. ON CAMPUS $
OUT OF STATE PART TIME
GG. WITH PARENTS $
HH. OFF CAMPUS $
Il. ON CAMPUS $
LPN IN DISTRICT

J. WITH PARENTS  $
K. OFF CAMPUS $
L. ON CAMPUS $
LPN OUT OF DIST.

M. WITH PARENTS $
N. OFF CAMPUS $
O. ON CAMPUS $
LPN OUT OF STATE

P. WITH PARENTS $
Q. OFF CAMPUS $

R. ON CAMPUS $

ASSOC DEGREE NUR IN DIST. YEAR 1

S. WITH PARENTS  §

T. OFF CAMPUS $

U. ON CAMPUS $

2,435.00

2,435.00

2,435.00

6,430.00

6,430.00

6,430.00

3,215.00

3,215.00

3,215.00

10,115.00

10,115.00

10,115.00

12,515.00

12,515.00

12,515.00

15,635.00

15,635.00

15,635.00

5,920.00 $
5,920.00 $

5,920.00 $

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

2,628.00
6,652.00

7,420.00

MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

BOOKS and PERSONAL
SUPPLIES TRANSPORTATION

$ 2,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 1,000.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 3,552.00 $ 3,638.00
$ 4,540.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 4,540.00 $ 5,898.00
$ 4,540.00 $ 3,638.00

TOTAL BUDGET

$ 14,196.00
$ 18,220.00
$ 16,728.00
$ 11,361.00
$ 15,385.00
$ 13,893.00
$ 15,396.00
$ 19,420.00
$ 17,928.00
$ 11,961.00
$ 15,985.00
$ 14,493.00
$ 16,956.00
$ 20,980.00
$ 19,488.00
$ 12,741.00
$ 16,765.00
$ 15,273.00
$ 22,193.00
$ 26,217.00
$ 24,725.00
$ 24,593.00
$ 28,617.00
$ 27,125.00
$ 27,713.00
$ 31,737.00
$ 30,245.00
$ 18,986.00
$ 23,010.00
$ 21,518.00



ASSOC DEGREE NUR OUT OF DIST. YEAR 1

V. WITH PARENTS  $ 7,480.00 $ 2,625.00 $ 4,540.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 20,543.00
W. OFF CAMPUS $ 7,480.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 4,540.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 24,570.00
X. ON CAMPUS $ 7,480.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 4,540.00 $ 3,638.00 $ 23,078.00

ASSOC DEGREE NUR OUT OF STATE YEAR 1

Y. WITH PARENTS  $ 9,508.00 $ 2,628.00 $ 4,540.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 22,574.00
Z. OFF CAMPUS $ 9,508.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 4,540.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 26,598.00
AA. ON CAMPUS $ 9,508.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 4,540.00 $ 3,638.00 $ 25,106.00

ASSOC DEGREE NUR IN DIST. YEAR 2

S. WITH PARENTS  $ 5,955.00 $ 2,628.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 17,101.00
T. OFF CAMPUS $ 5,955.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 21,125.00
U. ON CAMPUS $ 5,955.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 3,638.00 $ 19,633.00

ASSOC DEGREE NUR OUT OF DIST. YEAR 2

V. WITH PARENTS $ 7,355.00 $ 2,628.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 18,501.00
W. OFF CAMPUS $ 7,355.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 22,525.00
X. ON CAMPUS $ 7,355.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 3,638.00 $ 21,033.00

ASSOC DEGREE NUR OUT OF STATE YEAR 2

Y. WITH PARENTS  $ 9,175.00 $ 2,628.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 20,321.00
Z. OFF CAMPUS $ 9,175.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 24,345.00
AA. ON CAMPUS $ 9,175.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 2,620.00 $ 3,638.00 $ 22,853.00

1000 HR POL ACAD

BB. WITH PARENTS $ 7,150.00 $ 2,628.00 $ 930.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 16,606.00
CC. OFFCAMPUS  $ 7,150.00 $ 6,652.00 $ 930.00 $ 5,898.00 $ 20,630.00
DD. ON CAMPUS $ 7,150.00 $ 7,420.00 $ 930.00 $ 3,638.00 $ 19,138.00
NOTES:

Average Costs of Attendance Used in Budget Calculations

FT Tuition/fee figures are based upon 30 semester hours per year; Includes $200.00/Lab Fees & $20.00 Safety/Security Fee.
PT Tuition/fee figures are based upon 50% of FT Tuition/fee figures.

FT Books/Supplies figures are based upon information obtained from MAC Bookstore Manager.
PT Books/Supplies figures are based upon 50% of FT Books/Supplies figures.

With Parents and Off CampusRoom/Board & Personal/Transportation Expenses Calculation (See Below)*

On Campus Personal Expenses Calculation (See Below)** No Transportation Included for On Campus Students.

On Campus Room figures based upon 2 bedroom unit/15 week meal plan.

LPN figures are based upon 60 hours (use LPN Cost Sheet for Option B Program).

Associate Degree Nursing Year 1 and Year 2 are based upon information received from the Allied Health Department Annually.

1000 HR POLICE ACADEMY figures are based upon information received from Dept of Public Safety annually.

Students with handicapped allowance may have an individual budget.
Childcare allowance is added upon student's request.

*Used Figures from College Board Living Expense Budget 9 Month Low Budget $12550.00 (Housing 53%; Transportation 18%; Misc. 29%)

*Used Figures from College Board Living Expense Budget 9 Month Low Budget $12550.00 (Housing 53% - of this 74% Room and 26% Board)

**Used Figures from College Board Living Expense Budget 9 Month Low Budget $12550.00 (Misc. 29%)

***|_jving w/Parents Room/Board Figures Derived from information at the Living Wage Calculation for St. Francois County prorated for 9 months $292/Mth X 9 Mts $2628.00

Google College Board Living Expense Budget YYYY-YYYY
Google Living Wage Calculation for St. Francois County, Missouri
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